07-28-1999 FORM PTO - 1595 RECORI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 31 92 Patent and Trademarks Office 101103793 To the Honorable Commission Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ics): BELL-NORTHERN RESEARCH LTD Bernard COURVILLE, Luc SAMSON and Michel Internal Address: **TOUGAS** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: P.O. Box 3511, Station C 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Ottawa State: Ontario, Canada ZIP:K1Y 4H7 Assignment ☐ Merger Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other Execution Dates: April 1, April 23, April 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/601,608 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 5. concerning document should be mailed: Thomas Adams Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 Internal Address: Thomas Adams & Assoc. Box 11100, Station H, Ottawa, Enclosed: Ontario, Canada K2H 7T8 X Any deficiency authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 図 Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: State: ZIP: 8. Deposit account number: 20-0771

07/26/1999 DHGUYEN 00000145 200771 08601608 40.00 CH

01 FC:581

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

1/100ms 21- July 1999 Thomas Adams Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651 - 0011 (exp 4/94)

FOUR

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I (we) the undersigned

- 1. **Bernard COURVILLE**
- 2. Luc SAMSON
- 3. Michel TOUGAS

whose full post office address(es) is (are)

- 1. 13310 Sauriol, Pierrefonds, Quebec, Canada H8Z 1B1
- 2. Sachsenhauser Landwehrveg 225, 60599 Frankfurt, Germany
- 3. Hunistrasse 1/1, 88046 Friedrichshafen, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

BELL-NORTHERN RESEARCH LTD.

whose full post office address is:

1

P.O. Box 3511, Station C, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Y 4H7

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

Method and Apparatus for Screening Calls in Telephone Networks

as set forth in the applications listed in the attached Schedule A and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

| | Date98/04/0/ |
|--|---|
| Witness' Signature Daniel Pambianchi | Assignor 1 Bernard COURVILLE |
| Witness' Name (Print) MUNICA BADER Witness' Signature | Date 33/04/98 |
| Witness' Name (Print) | Assignor 2 Luc SAMSON |
| Witness' Signature Minh-Phuc Tran Witness' Name (Print) | Date 98 04 16 Assignor 3 Michel TOUGAS |
| | · · |

☐ Additional Assignors on attached page 2

The undersigned, NORTEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, (formerly Bell-Northern Research Ltd., having changed its name in an Amendment dated June 18, 1998 under section 179 of the Canada Business Corporations Act), hereby acknowledges receipt of the right, title and interest in and to said invention.

NORTEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

By:

Thomas Prowse, Assistant Secretary

K.A. Mathieson

Witness Name (print)

Date: Aug 31198

SCHEDULE A

<u>United States</u> provisional patent application No. 60/007,818; filing date November 30, 1995 - entitled "Personal Local Calling Areas in Telephone Networks"

<u>United States</u> patent application No. 08/601,608; filing date February 14, 1996 - entitled "Method and Apparatus for Screening Calls in Telephone Networks"

<u>International</u> patent application No. PCT/CA 96/00801, filing date November 29, 1996 - entitled "Method and Apparatus for Screening Calls in Telephone Networks"

<u>Canadian</u> patent application No. 2,211,64, effective filing date November 29, 1996 - entitled "Method and Apparatus for Screening Calls in Telephone Networks"

<u>Japanese</u> patent application No. 9-520034, effective filing date November 29, 1996 - entitled "Method and Apparatus for Screening Calls in Telephone Networks"

<u>European</u> patent application No. 96939780.1-2209, effective filing date November 29, 1996 - entitled "Method and Apparatus for Screening Calls in Telephone Networks"

PATENT REEL: 010116 FRAME: 0999